

SR0043

LRB095 06865 KXB 26983 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate wish to express 3 their sincere condolences to the family and friends of Angela 4 K. Gountanis of Nestani Tripolis, Greece, who recently passed 5 away; and

6 WHEREAS, Angela K. Gountanis was the beloved wife of the 7 late Kostantinos; the loving mother of Nick (Penelope), James 8 (Athina), and Chris (Maryann); she was the loving grandmother 9 of ten; and the loving great-grandmother of two; therefore, be 10 it

11 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL 12 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with 13 her family and friends, the passing of Angela K. Gountanis; and 14 be it further

15 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 16 presented to the family of Angela K. Gountanis as a symbol of 17 our sympathy as this time.